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TO BE ANSWERED ON 30th JULY, 2025


DIGITAL PORTAL FOR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES IN HARYANA


1127 Smt Rekha Sharma:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the “Meri Samiti Mera Patal” portal has been rolled out in Haryana;

(b) the number of Haryana cooperatives onboarded till date; and

(c) the support provided to societies to adopt its digital features?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

(SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a): The “Meri Samiti Mera Patal” is an initiative which has been independently conceptualized and launched by Regional Institute of Cooperative Management (RICM), Chandigarh under

National Council for Cooperative Training (NCCT). The initiative is in preparatory phase so at present, the portal has not been rolled out in Haryana.


(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

